

jITEM NO.303  
[For Orders]

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.2653 of 2007

Arising out of

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3559/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2006 in WP No.1408/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBHADRA ANKUSH KSHIRSAGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

[For final disposal]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 [CC NO.3765 of 2007]

[With I.A.No.1 - Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 15/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for orders today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
in SLP(C)No.3559/06

in SLP(C)..../2007 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
[CC 3765] & for  
Respondent No.4 in  
SLP(C)No.3559/2006

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced two judgments  
of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His  
Lordship.

Leave granted in S.L.P.(C)No.3559 of 2006.

The appeal is dismissed.

S.L.P.(C)No...../2007[CC 3765/2007] is dismissed on the ground of  
delay as well as on merits in the light of the reasons given in the judgment in  
Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C)No.3559/2006, in terms of the signed  
judgment.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

[Signed non-reportable judgments are placed on the file]